ST.JOHN BRIGADE SINGAPORE
BRIGADE ACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2020
(Version 7b. CAA 13 Jun 2020)
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1 Although the Zones have disbanded, the former Zones are still responsible for the CAA performance of the Corps under their Zones for the year of 2019.
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JUN

ACTIVITY

Venue of the event
(V) /Booking of HQ
facilities (@)

ACTION BY

14 Sun Advanced Drill Instructor Course 0800 —1800 NHQ Head (RDSC)
21 Sun Advanced Drill Instructor Course 0800 —1800 NHQ Head (RDSC)
24 Wed St. John Day Celebration in Schools N/A N/A All SJB Schools
0900 — 1300
CPR+AED 34 Level Hall ACC(CPB & LSTC)
&-1400-1800
27 Sat
. Fund_Raising)
Elag Day 0800-1800 Islandwide
AL Distri |
Counting-Day IBC 3 Level Hall Comr—{FundRaising)
28 Sun
Advanced Drill Instructor Course 0800 —1800 NHQ Head (RDSC)




Venueoftheevent

MONTH DATE DAY ACTIVITY Time (V) /Booking of HQ ACTION BY
facilities (@)
4 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3 Level Hall Head{LSTC)
5 Sun Advanced Drill Instructor Course 0800 —1800 NHQ Head (RDSC)
BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3 Level Hall Head{LSTG)
StJohn-Day-Award Ceremony
of — |
s CAA Presentation 1500 —1600
Campus [ Southwest District
) | f :
Guest-of-HonourTBC
JULY
12 Sun Advanced Drill Instructor Course-Assessment BC IBC Head (RDSC)
0900 —1300
18 Sat CPR+AED 3 Level Hall Head (LSTC)
&-1400-1800
19 Sun Advanced-Drill-Instructor Course Currency BC BC Head (RDSC)
25 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3 Level Hall Head{LSTC)
Ag. SACC (Admin & Finance)/
31 Fri Closing Date for Submission of BF 4 N/A N/A Ag. ACC (Manpower)
All Districts & Depts
1 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3¢ Level Hall Head (LSTG)
| . . . . . iof ical Off !
AUGUST Fri—Mop | 5886 fic-Regional—Youth-Competition-an IBA NHQ
3-Aug Banguet ©ps)
9 Sun National Day Parade —Marching-Contingent Asperschedule given by SAE BC Comr{National Events)/




Venueoftheevent

MONTH DATE DAY ACTIVITY Time (V) /Booking of HQ ACTION BY
facilities (@)
| -
Comr{(National-Events)-/
-
i5 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3¢ Level Hall Head (LSTC)
) 9 9 mBC BC DCC(Ops)-ACC{Special-Ops)
lnspection
22 Sat 1900 — 1300
CRR+AED 3¢ Level Hall Head (LSTC)
&1400-1800
28 —-31 | Eri—Mon | Natiohal Camp As-per-timing Comr—{(National-Events)
Camp
29 Sat | ) E”g Date) S BC BCc DCC{Ops)y L ACC (Special Ops)
29 Sat d
BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3% Level Hall Head (L5TG5)
12 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3 Level Hall Head(LSTC)
0900 — 1309
SEPTEMBER 19 Sat CRPR+AED 34 Level Hall Head{(LSTC)
&-1400 - 1800
26 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3¢ Level Hall Head(LSTC)
e I ) S S 1200 —1330 34 Level Hall ng LAl SE B S gl} S
OCTOBER 17 Sat -
. Comr (Fund Raising) /
St. John Walkathon (Dependent on Covid-19 0730 to 1130 NHQ

situation)

Northwest District




Venueoftheevent

MONTH DATE DAY ACTIVITY Time (V) /Booking of HQ ACTION BY
facilities (@)
Teacher -Officers Course /
2- 6 Nov | Mon - Fri * (0830 to 1800 @ 3 level Hall Ag. ACC (Training)
TOC Graduation Ceremony on evening 6 Nov
0900 —1300
7 Sat CRR+AED 3¢ Level Hall Head (LSTC)
&-1400-1800
NOVEMBER Remembrance Day at Kranji War Memorial . Comr (National Events) /
8 Sun 0730 to 1130 TBA -
Cemetery Southwest District
Mon—-FEri | Hospital Attachment Programme Various-hospital
18 Dec . Office/ All SJB Schaools
21 Sat BCLS+AED 0830 —1830 3¢ Level Hall Head (LSTC)
Ag. SACC (Admin & Finance)/
1 Tue Closing Date for 2"d Submission of BF 7 N/A N/A Ag. ACC (Manpower)
All Districts & Depts
24 Thu Submission of Public Duty hours for 2020 N/A N/A Brigade Office
Ag-SACC (Ops)
DECEMBER
| Disti
Deadline for All Districts to complete Home .
: Ag. SACC (Nursing)
31 Thu Nursing Course for Schools N/A N/A

(Conducted through e-Learning)

District Comrs




SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS FOR YEAR 2020 (PRIMARY & SECONDARY SCHOOLS)
Term 1 Thu 2 Jan — Fri 13 Mar Term 3 Mon 29 Jun — Fri 4 Sep
Vacation Sat 14 Mar — Sun 22 Mar Vacation Sat 5 Sep — Sun 13 Sep
Term 2 Mon 23 Mar - Fri 29 May Term 4 Mon 14 Sep — Fri 20 Nov
Vacation Sat 30 May — Sun 28 Jun Vacation Sat 21 Nov — Thu 31 Dec
SCHEDULED SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2020 | PUBLIC HOLIDAYS FOR YEAR 2020
28 Jan | Tue School Holiday-in-Lieu for | Jan 1 Wed New Year’s Day
Chinese New Year (PH on
a Sat)
5 Jul Sun Youth Day Jan 25 & 26* | Sat & Sun | Chinese New Year
4 Sep Fri Teachers’ Day Apr 10 Fri Good Friday
9 Oct Fri Children’s Day May 1 Fri Labour Day
(Primary Schools Only)
16 Nov | Mon School Holiday-in-Lieu for | May 7 Thu Vesak Day
Deepavali (PH on a Sat)
May 24* Sun Hari Raya Puasa
Jul 31 Fri Hari Raya Haiji
Aug 9* Sun National Day
Nov 14 Sat Deepavali
Dec 25 Fri Christmas Day
*The following Monday will be a public holiday.
NDP Training Dates — Sat 10.00am SCHEDULED DATES OF EXCO MEETING
MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUGUST Date (Wednesday) 6.30pm

1. | 8January 2020

4 March 2020

13 May 2020

8 July 2020
9 September 2020
11 November 2020

S| o N
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